

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 02-39

CHARLES GLOBE,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

**ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**STEVEN L. SELIGER
Florida Bar No. 244597
GARCIA & SELIGER
16 North Adams Street
Quincy, FL 32351
(850) 875-4668
(850) 875-2310 FAX
COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS
... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
ii-iv

ARGUMENTS

I. MR. GLOBE WAS CONVICTED OF PREMEDITATED
FIRST-DEGREE MURDER AND SENTENCED TO
DEATH ON THE BASIS OF ILLEGALLY AND
UNCONSTITUTIONALLY OBTAINED STATEMENTS. 1-
10

II. THE ADMISSION OF CODEFENDANT BUSBY’S
STATEMENTS VIOLATED MR. GLOBE’S
CONFRONTATION RIGHTS AND THE FIFTH,
SIXTH AND EIGHTH AMENDMENTS10-
11

III. MR. GLOBE’S JURY WAS MISLED BY COMMENTS
AND PENALTY PHASE INSTRUCTIONS WHICH
VIOLATED CALDWELL V. MISSISSIPPI, 472 U.S. 320
(1985), AND RING V. ARIZONA, 122 S.CT. 2428 (2002) 11-
14

IV. FLORIDA’S CAPITAL SENTENCING PROCEDURE
DEPRIVED MR. GLOBE OF HIS SIXTH AMENDMENT
RIGHTS TO NOTICE AND TO A JURY TRIAL AND OF
HIS RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS
.14-17

V. THE TRIAL COURT’S SENTENCING ORDER
VIOLATES THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH

AMENDMENTS
.17-19

CONCLUSION
.. 20

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....
..20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
.. 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Anderson v. State, 841 So. 2d 390, 408-09 (Fla. 2003)	12
Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466 (2000)	12, 14, 16
Arizona v. Fulminante, 499 U.S. 279, 296 (1991)	8
Banks v. State, 2003 WL 1339041 at *4 (Fla. Mar. 20, 2003)	12
Barnes v. State, 794 So. 2d 590, 591 (Fla. 2001)	11, 14
Bottoson v. Moore, 833 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 2002)	12, 13, 16
Bruno v. Moore, 838 So. 2d 485, 492 (Fla. 2002)	12
Butler v. State, 2003 WL 1786712 (Fla. Apr. 3, 2003)	12, 16
Caldwell v. Mississippi, 472 U.S. 320 (1985)	11, 13
Campbell v. State, 571 So. 2d 415, 418-19 (Fla. 1990)	18
Chandler v. State, 2003 WL 1883682 at n.4 (Fla. Apr. 17, 2003)	12

Chavez v. State, 832 So. 2d 730, 751 (Fla. 2002)	1
Connor v. State, 803 So. 2d 598 (Fla. 2001)	1
Cox v. State, 819 So. 2d 705, 724-25 (Fla. 2002)	12
Crane v. Kentucky, 476 U.S. 683, 690 (1986)	10
Doorbal v. State, 837 So. 2d 940, 963 (Fla. 2003)	12
Edwards v. Arizona, 451 U.S. 477 (1981)	2, 3
Fotopoulos v. State, 838 So. 2d 1122, 1136 (Fla. 2002)	12
Grim v. State, 841 So. 2d 455, 465 (Fla. 2003)	12
Hildwin v. Florida, 490 U.S. 638 (1989)	15
Hurst v. State, 819 So. 2d 689, 702-03 (Fla. 2002)	12
Johnson v. Singletary, 695 So. 2d 263, 266 (Fla. 1996)	17
Jones v. State, 2003 WL 21025816 at *5 (Fla. May 8, 2003)	12
Jones v. United States, 526 U.S. 227 (1999)	16
King v. Moore, 831 So. 2d 143 (Fla. 2002)	12
Kormondy v. State, 2003 WL 297027 at *10 (Fla. Feb. 13, 2003)	12
Lawrence v. State, 2003 WL 1339010 at *8 (Fla. Mar. 20, 2003)	12
Lee v. Illinois, 476 U.S. 530, 543 (1986)	11
Lucas v. State, 841 So. 2d 380, 389 (Fla. 2003)	12

Lugo v. State, 2003 WL 359291 at *28 n.79 (Fla. Feb. 20, 2003) 12

Marquard v. State, 2002 WL 31600017 at *10 n.12 (Fla. Nov. 21, 2002) 12

McGregor v. State, 789 So. 2d 976, 977 (Fla. 2001) 11, 14

Michigan v. Mosley, 423 U.S. 96, 104 (1975) 2, 3, 4

Mills v. Moore, 786 So. 2d 532 (Fla. 2001) 12

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966) 2, 3, 5-8,

Moore v. State, 798 So. 2d 50, 52 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001) 3

Ohio v. Roberts, 448 U.S. 56, 66 (1980) 11

Porter v. Crosby, 840 So. 2d 981, 986 (Fla. 2003) 12

Ramirez v. State, 739 So. 2d 568, 575 (Fla. 1999) 2, 7

Ray v. State, 755 So. 2d 604, 611 (Fla. 2000) 17

Ring v. Arizona, 122 S. Ct. 2428 (2002) 11-16

Rule 3.130, Fla. R. Crim. P. 8

Sec. 921.141(3), Fla. Stat. 15

Sireci v. Moore, 825 So. 2d 882, 888 (Fla. 2002) 12

Spencer v. State, 615 So. 2d 688, 690-91 (Fla. 1993) 17

Spencer v. State, 842 So. 2d 52, 72 (Fla. 2003) 12

State v. DiGuilio, 491 So. 2d 1129, 1135 (Fla. 1986) 8, 9

State v. Dixon, 283 So. 2d 1, 10 (Fla. 1973) 18

Sullivan v. Louisiana, 508 U.S. 275, 279 (1993)	9
Sweet v. Moore, 822 So. 2d 1269, 1275 (Fla. 2002)	12
Walton v. Arizona, 497 U.S. 639 (1990)	15
Washington v. Texas, 388 U.S. 14, 19-23 (1967)	10
Yates v. Evatt, 500 U.S. 391, 404 (1991)	9
Zerquera v. State, 549 So. 2d 189, 192 (Fla. 1989)	2
